
PROVISIONAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024
This calendar is provisional and subject to change. There is an online and regularly updated school calendar on
the school App and school’s website: www.malahidecs.ie. Parents/Guardians must download the school App and
are advised to check it, and the school’s website regularly for upcoming, key events.

FIRST TERM

Starts: Thursday 24th August 2023 Ends: Friday 22nd December 2023 (incl.)

Mid-term Break: Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November (incl.)

Parent/Guardian – Teacher Meetings (In person):

Wednesday 18th October: 2nd Year 14:00 – 16:30
6th Year 17:15 – 19:45

Thursday 9th November: 3rd Year 16:15 – 18:45

Tuesday 21st November: 5th Year 16:15 – 18:45

Please Note: School will be closed on Thursday 28th, Friday 29th September and
Monday 4th December

SECOND TERM

Starts: Monday 8th January 2024 Ends: Friday 22nd March 2024 (incl.)

Mid-term break: Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February (incl.)

Public Holidays: Monday 5th February

Parent/Guardian - Teacher Meeting (In person):

Tuesday 16th January: 1st Year 16:15 – 18:45

If the school is required, as part of contingency arrangements, to make up for time lost due to unforeseen
closures, the school may have to open during the Easter Break. Parents will be informed, in advance, if this is
the case.

THIRD TERM

Starts: Monday 8th April 2024 Ends: Friday 31st May 2024 (incl.)

Public Holiday: Monday 6th May

Please Note: School will be closed on Friday 3rd May

Parent / Guardian - Teacher Meetings:
These meetings promote positive, respectful communications and feedback about the progress and prospects of
individual students, and are a vital and inclusive aspect of school life.

Exams: All students are expected to be in attendance for all school exams

• Winter Assessments are provisionally scheduled to take place from Monday 27th November to Tuesday 5th
December (incl.)

• The Mock Exams for 3rd and 6th Years are provisionally scheduled to take place from Friday 26th January
until Friday 9th February 2024 (incl.)

• Summer Assessments are provisionally scheduled to take place from Friday 24th May to Friday 31st May
(incl.). 1st Year Maths and 2nd Year English and Irish will take place in early May.

• Junior and Leaving Cert. exams start: Wednesday 5th June 2024

http://www.malahidecs.ie

